ASPEN TITLE #05043677

FORM No. 762-SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED (Individual or Corpo

Vol. M9s SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

Page

9848 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That SAVERY L. ... NASH, TRUSTEE ... OF

THE STEWART SETTLEMENT TRUST for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

ROBERTA CAROLYN STEWART hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns all of that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, situated in the County of....KLAMATH......, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 51, EXCEPT the North 120 feet; Lot 52, EXCEPT the North 120 feet; ALSO EXCEPTING that portion conveyed by instrument recorded July 5, 1956 in Book 284 at Page 476, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon; Lots 54 and 55, ESCEPTING THEREFROM any portion conveyed to Klamath County together with that portion of vacated alley lying between 51, 52, 54 and 55, Block H HOMECREST, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

CODE 41 MAP 3909-3AB TL 5700

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And the grantor hereby covenants to and with the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns

that said real property is free from encumbrances created or suffered thereon by grantor and that grantor will warrant and defend the same and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons claiming by, through, or under the grantor.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$......0 [©]However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is the whole consideration (indicate which).⁽¹⁾ (The sentence between the symbols ⁽¹⁾, it not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical

if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by order of its board of directors. Jare

SCRIBED IN TH USE LAWS AN THIS INSTRUM	ENT WILL NOI ALLOW USE O IS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION D REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIG IENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRIN OULD CHECK WITH THE AP NING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY	S FEE TITLE TO	THE	STEWART SET	ASH, TRUSTEE OF T	••••••
STATE OF O	REGON,	\$5.	STA	Repansily appeared		and
Personall	y appeared the above named		each	for himself and not on	who, be tor the other, did say that the president and that secretary of	the latter is the
ment to be	and acknowledged the fore voluntary Before me:	going instru- act and deed.	and of s half ther	that the seal affixed to aid corporation and the of said corporation by a acknowledged said in Before me:	the foregoing instrument is the traid instrument was signed a authority of his board of direc- strument to be his voluntary a	, a corporation, he corporate seal and sealed in be- tors: and each of
SEAL)	Notary Public for Oregon My commision expires			ary Public for Oregon commission expires:	() † exec	uted by a corporation, affix corporate seal)
After recording JOHN D. 1522 18' BAKERSF	CARLSON TH STREET IELD, CALIFORNIA 93 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP is requested off tax statements shall be	RESS 3301 tent to the following			STATE OF OREGON, County of	within instru- record on the , 19, f., and recorded on tee/file/instru- on No, county. ad and seal of
				-	NAME	TITLE
	NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP				By	Deputy

OK

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>California</u> County of <u>how Angeles</u>	
Countrof Day angeles	
a Datalille la 1005	
On <u>OCLANAS 0, 1995</u> before r	me, <u>Loffyn Renn AMTMAAD, Motary Public</u> Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") R. Mash
personally appeared <i>Lawing</i>	R. Mash
ROSYN RENEE ALVARADO COMM. # 1051900 Notary Public — Catifornia LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Explose FEB 17, 1999	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s whose name) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same ir his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Robyn, Rence Amarada
	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it n	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven
	attachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	cial Warranty Deed
Document Date: October. C.	1995Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Daveny B. Mash	Signer's Name:
□ Individual	Individual
Corporate Officer	Corporate Officer
Title(s):	Title(s):
Attorney-in-Fact	Attorney-in-Fact
Cuardian or Conservator	
O Other: Top of thumb	b here Other: Top of thumb here
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
	<u>چَا ا</u>
L]
OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.	
or record at request of Aspen Title &	Escrow the 30th
ovember A.D., 19 <u>95</u> at <u>11</u>	:29 o'clock A M. and duly recorded in Vol M95

32698